TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM671369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900638247		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clover Technologies Group, LLC		08/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Refurb Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	5850 Granite Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 720	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6373497	RECONEXT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503520699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-352-0627

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Nina Habib Borders, Reed Smith LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1841 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 110

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Habib Borders	
SIGNATURE:	/Nina Habib Borders/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - Clover Technologies Group and Refurb Holdings LLC - signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Clover Technologies Group and Refurb Holdings LLC - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0271 900640410

 $source = Trademark\ Assignment\ -\ Clover\ Technologies\ Group\ and\ Refurb\ Holdings\ LLC\ -\ signed \#page 3.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of August 19, 2021, (the "Effective Date") by and between Clover Technologies Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having offices at 2700 West Higgins Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 ("Assignor") and Refurb Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having offices at 5850 Granite Parkway, Suite 720, Plano, Texas 75024 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the Assignor is willing to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for Ten US Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all rights under common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; any rights that arise from the Marks in the United States and all other jurisdictions; and all causes of action, past or future, for infringement of the Marks or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same Assignment. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.

Each party acknowledges that it has read this Assignment, understands it and agrees to be bound hereby, and represents and warrants that the individual executing this Assignment on its behalf is duly authorized to enter into this Assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date noted above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0273 For and on behalf of the Assignor Clover Technologies Group, LLC

By: Michard & Finscher

Name: Richard X. Fischer
Title: CAO & General Counsel

For and on behalf of the Assignee

Refurb Holdings, LLC

By: I whan X. Fusden

Name: Richard X. Fischer
CAO & General Counsel

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
RECONEXT	US	03/13/2019	88/338,227	6,373,497	06/01/2021
RECONEXT	Canada	09/11/2019	1984446		
RECONEXT	China	09/16/2019	41043781	41043781	07/14/2020
RECONEXT	China	09/16/2019	41043780	41043780	07/14/2020
RECONEXT	China	09/16/2019	41043779	41043779	06/14/2020
RECONEXT	EU	09/11/2019	018123424	018123424	05/22/2020
RECONEXT	UK	09/11/2019	UK00918123424	UK00918123424	05/22/2020
RECONEXT	Hong Kong	09/11/2019	305053428	305053428	02/16/2021
RECONEXT	Mexico	09/12/2019	2262339	2151771	10/01/2020
RECONEXT	Mexico	09/12/2019	2262340	2063611	12/06/2019

RECORDED: 08/20/2021